
Women.Nat.Nats.2013

Equip PL Women

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 148.75 Mary Hetzel co f 0.9680 142.60 5.6270 wm2 828.93 0.00 142.50 92.50 141.00 376.00

1 165.25 Deborah James tx f 1.0275 164.20 5.6010 wsm1 895.07 0.00 150.00 93.50 162.50 406.00

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx f 0.9057 120.60 5.2318 wpure 696.65 0.00 122.50 73.50 120.00 316.00

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx f 0.9057 120.60 5.2318 wopen 696.65 0.00 122.50 73.50 120.00 316.00

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx f 0.9057 120.60 5.2318 wjr 696.65 0.00 122.50 73.50 120.00 316.00

1 198+ Reana Gonzales nm f 1.3570 281.00 4.8175 wsm1 997.58 0.00 152.50 132.50 167.50 452.50

1 181.75 Karin Lax nm f 1.0558 174.30 3.4387 wm3 567.68 0.00 85.00 42.50 130.00 257.50

1 198.25 Marissa Benavedes nm f 1.1040 190.90 2.1674 wdlsm1 374.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 170.00 170.00

Equip BP Women

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 148.75 Angel Rocha co f 0.9397 132.80 1.5990 wsm1 225.97 0.00 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50

1 148.75 Angel Rocha co f 0.9397 132.80 1.5990 wsmp 225.97 0.00 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50

1 148.75 Mary Hetzel co f 0.9680 142.60 1.3843 wm2 203.93 0.00 0.00 92.50 0.00 92.50

2 148.75 Diane Manno az f 0.9737 145.00 1.2954 wm2 192.90 0.00 0.00 87.50 0.00 87.50

1 148.75 Diane Manno az f 0.9737 145.00 1.2954 wopen 192.90 0.00 0.00 87.50 0.00 87.50

1 165.25 Deborah James tx f 1.0275 164.20 1.2899 wsm1 206.13 0.00 0.00 93.50 0.00 93.50

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx f 0.9057 120.60 1.2169 wjr 162.04 0.00 0.00 73.50 0.00 73.50

PS Women

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 132.25 Krysti Hughes co f 0.9198 125.50 4.1202 wm2 562.17 40.00 0.00 82.50 132.50 255.00

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm f 0.9000 112.30 3.3570 wm1 418.87 30.00 0.00 47.50 112.50 190.00

1 165.25 Melinda Carter tx f 0.9935 152.00 3.2782 wpure 501.55 30.00 0.00 65.00 132.50 227.50

1 148.75 Jani Wood ks f 0.9822 147.70 2.4190 wm3 363.76 25.00 0.00 40.00 100.00 165.00

1 181.75 Elaine Waugh nm f 1.0416 168.90 2.2773 wm4 369.27 27.50 0.00 42.50 97.50 167.50

1 132.25 Natalie Withers tx f 0.9283 128.80 1.8670 wjr 259.04 20.00 0.00 27.50 70.00 117.50

Uneq BP Women

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 165.25 Rachel Ehler tx f 0.9907 151.10 2.0526 wdlteen 313.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 142.00 142.00

1 148.75 Emilia Mileva co f 0.9765 145.60 0.7762 wbpm1 115.74 0.00 0.00 52.50 0.00 52.50

1 132.25 Natalie Withers tx f 0.9283 128.80 0.5958 wbpteen 82.67 0.00 0.00 37.50 0.00 37.50

1 148.75 Jani Wood ks f 0.9822 147.70 0.5864 wbpm3 88.18 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 40.00
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Women.Nat.Nats.2013

Uneq PL Women

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 66.00 Erika Ewoldsen ks f 0.9000 66.00 5.0656 wyouth 371.48 0.00 58.50 35.00 75.00 168.50

1 132.25 Krysti Hughes co f 0.9198 125.50 5.0493 wm2 688.94 0.00 97.50 82.50 132.50 312.50

1 132.25 Lindsay Willingham tx f 0.9312 130.00 4.9744 wjr 694.45 0.00 102.50 70.00 142.50 315.00

1 123.25 Cat Greninger az f 0.9028 120.00 4.8929 wint 650.36 0.00 112.50 52.50 130.00 295.00

1 181.75 Misty Potter nm f 1.0728 179.60 4.7078 wopen 788.14 0.00 127.50 75.00 155.00 357.50

1 181.75 Misty Potter nm f 1.0728 179.60 4.7078 wsmp 788.14 0.00 127.50 75.00 155.00 357.50

1 88.00 Ashton Ewoldsen ks f 0.9000 82.00 4.6821 wyouth 426.59 0.00 72.50 46.00 75.00 193.50

1 148.75 Heidi Coffman tx f 0.9652 141.60 4.6209 wpure 677.91 0.00 102.50 65.00 140.00 307.50

1 165.25 Brianne Rowley ia f 1.0218 161.50 4.3589 wjr 688.94 0.00 102.50 60.00 150.00 312.50

1 181.75 Camille Reliford az f 1.0643 176.60 4.0191 wsm1 666.89 0.00 120.00 62.50 120.00 302.50

1 165.25 Kendra Williams tx f 1.0133 159.10 3.8613 wint 606.27 0.00 87.50 57.50 130.00 275.00

1 148.75 Aspen Potter nm f 0.9482 135.50 2.0827 wyouth 297.62 0.00 47.50 25.00 62.50 135.00

Uneq Push Pull Women

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 132.25 Krysti Hughes co f 0.9198 125.50 3.4739 wpure 473.99 0.00 0.00 82.50 132.50 215.00

1 148.75 Nicole Bielecki il f 0.9623 141.10 3.3078 wint 485.01 0.00 0.00 70.00 150.00 220.00

1 148.75 Nicole Bielecki il f 0.9623 141.10 3.3078 wopen 485.01 0.00 0.00 70.00 150.00 220.00

1 123.25 Cat Greninger az f 0.9028 120.00 3.0269 wint 402.34 0.00 0.00 52.50 130.00 182.50

1 165.25 Melinda Carter tx f 0.9935 152.00 2.8459 wm1 435.41 0.00 0.00 65.00 132.50 197.50

1 165.25 Melinda Carter tx f 0.9935 152.00 2.8459 wpure 435.41 0.00 0.00 65.00 132.50 197.50

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm f 0.9000 112.30 2.8269 wm1 352.74 0.00 0.00 47.50 112.50 160.00

1 181.75 Camille Reliford az f 1.0643 176.60 2.4247 wsm1 402.34 0.00 0.00 62.50 120.00 182.50

1 181.75 Elaine Waugh nm f 1.0416 168.90 1.9034 wm4 308.64 0.00 0.00 42.50 97.50 140.00

Equip Push Pull Women

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 148.75 Angel Rocha co f 0.9397 132.80 3.6270 wsmp 512.57 0.00 0.00 102.50 130.00 232.50

1 148.75 Mary Hetzel co f 0.9680 142.60 3.4944 wm2 514.77 0.00 0.00 92.50 141.00 233.50

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx f 0.9057 120.60 3.2037 wjr 426.59 0.00 0.00 73.50 120.00 193.50

1 181.75 Karin Lax nm f 1.0558 174.30 2.3036 wm3 380.29 0.00 0.00 42.50 130.00 172.50

1 132.25 Natalie Withers tx f 0.9283 128.80 1.7081 wjr 236.99 0.00 0.00 37.50 70.00 107.50
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Equip PL Men

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Albert Caceres nm 1.0643 177.00 9.2462 mp 1537.71 0.00 272.50 170.00 255.00 697.50

1 181.75 Albert Caceres nm 1.0643 177.00 9.2462 m1 1537.71 0.00 272.50 170.00 255.00 697.50

1 275.50 Ryan Rheudasil tx 1.2562 244.90 9.1315 jr 1780.21 0.00 295.00 202.50 310.00 807.50

1 181.75 Lucas Moreno nm 1.0615 175.90 8.7807 int 1455.04 0.00 217.50 182.50 260.00 660.00

1 275.50 Shawn Sells tn 1.2842 255.00 8.7432 open 1736.12 0.00 300.00 227.50 260.00 787.50

1 275.50 Shawn Sells tn 1.2842 255.00 8.7432 m1 1736.12 0.00 300.00 227.50 260.00 787.50

1 220.25 Ray Ortiz ok 1.1861 220.20 8.6391 m2 1603.85 0.00 265.00 202.50 260.00 727.50

1 198.25 Ruben Sanchez tx 1.1153 194.60 8.5603 teen 1493.62 0.00 230.00 182.50 265.00 677.50

2 181.75 Brian Ammerman nm 1.0671 178.10 8.4868 mp 1416.46 0.00 220.00 195.00 227.50 642.50

1 198.25 Willie Agnew ms 1.1181 196.20 8.3862 m2 1471.57 0.00 227.50 195.00 245.00 667.50

2 198.25 Tim Locke tn 1.0813 182.60 7.7677 m2 1311.74 0.00 230.00 137.50 227.50 595.00

1 198.25 Jon Marshall az 1.1238 197.70 7.7384 sm2 1361.34 0.00 245.00 172.50 200.00 617.50

2 275.50 Robin James tx 1.3234 269.00 7.4566 open 1515.66 0.00 240.00 172.50 275.00 687.50

1 181.75 C.M. Fowler tx 1.0586 175.10 6.0311 jr 997.58 0.00 175.00 87.50 190.00 452.50

1 148.75 Brendan Brustad ok 0.9623 141.40 5.2512 p+f 771.61 0.00 110.00 75.00 165.00 350.00

1 308.50 Harry Heyman nm 1.3682 284.90 4.1291 m4 859.79 0.00 150.00 75.00 165.00 390.00

X shw Arron Gonzales tx 1.4690 321.30 0.0000 pure 0.00 0.00 415.00 275.00 0.00 0.00

X shw Arron Gonzales tx 1.4690 321.30 0.0000 jr 0.00 0.00 415.00 275.00 0.00 0.00

Equipped BP Men

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1181 196.30 2.6056 m2 457.45 0.00 0.00 207.50 0.00 207.50

1 shw Andrew Manzanares nm 1.4830 349.70 2.6038 open 613.98 0.00 0.00 278.50 0.00 278.50

1 shw Andrew Manzanares nm 1.4830 349.70 2.6038 sm1 613.98 0.00 0.00 278.50 0.00 278.50

1 shw Andrew Manzanares nm 1.4830 349.70 2.6038 smp 613.98 0.00 0.00 278.50 0.00 278.50

1 242.50 Nick Dwinell ok 1.2170 231.10 2.5541 m2 485.01 0.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 220.00

1 220.25 Ray Ortiz ok 1.1861 220.20 2.4047 m2 446.43 0.00 0.00 202.50 0.00 202.50

1 220.25 Ray Ortiz ok 1.1861 220.20 2.4047 p+f 446.43 0.00 0.00 202.50 0.00 202.50

2 198.25 David Bjornstad az 1.1153 195.20 1.3541 m2 236.99 0.00 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50

1 275.50 Gene Lawrence az 1.3122 264.90 1.2286 m4 248.02 0.00 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50

1 275.50 Gene Lawrence az 1.3122 264.90 1.2286 mp 248.02 0.00 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50

1 275.50 Devin Peters ok 1.2926 258.30 1.2136 hs 242.51 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00

1 148.75 Brendan Brustad ok 0.9623 141.40 1.1253 p+f 165.35 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00

X 242.50 Peter Maynard ne 1.2394 239.00 -2.4008 m1 -462.97 0.00 0.00 -210.00 0.00 -210.00

X 242.50 Peter Maynard ne 1.2394 239.00 -2.4008 open -462.97 0.00 0.00 -210.00 0.00 -210.00

X 242.50 Peter Maynard ne 1.2394 239.00 -2.4008 pure -462.97 0.00 0.00 -210.00 0.00 -210.00
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Women.Nat.Nats.2013

PS Individual

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 Tony Summers ok 1.2366 238.10 3.1201 dlm1 600.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 272.50 272.50

1 198.25 Nick Birdsong ks 1.1153 195.30 3.0845 dlopen 540.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 245.00 245.00

1 220.25 Joel Parsons tx 1.1465 206.40 2.8472 dlm2 512.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 232.50 232.50

1 198.25 Erik Josey ok 1.1238 197.50 2.2894 dlint 402.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 182.50 182.50

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0501 172.00 2.2881 dlm1 374.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 170.00 170.00

1 275.50 Jason Smith ar 1.2870 256.20 2.2149 bpsm1 440.92 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

1 242.50 Sean Seligman ar 1.1974 223.70 1.9471 bpm1 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 242.50 Robert Kretlow tx 1.2310 235.70 1.8135 bpjr 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0501 172.00 1.4133 bpm1 231.48 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00

1 220.25 Lyn Wile tx 1.1861 219.90 1.3675 dlm4 253.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.00 115.00

1 198.25 Win Smith mo 1.1096 193.00 1.3308 bpm4 231.48 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00

1 shw Chris Spirrison tx 1.4382 310.40 1.1492 cm1 248.02 112.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 112.50

1 shw Chris Spirrison tx 1.4382 310.40 1.1492 copen 248.02 112.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 112.50

1 198.25 Nick Birdsong ks 1.1153 195.30 1.0387 copen 181.88 82.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.50

1 242.50 Robert Kretlow tx 1.2310 235.70 0.9211 cjr 176.37 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0501 172.00 0.8749 cm1 143.30 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00

1 220.25 Joel Parsons tx 1.1465 206.40 0.7960 cm2 143.30 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00

1 198.25 Dane Jenning ks 1.1238 198.10 0.7817 cm3 137.79 62.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.50

1 148.75 Emilia Mileva co f 0.9765 145.60 0.7762 wbpm1 115.74 0.00 0.00 52.50 0.00 52.50

1 220.25 Lyn Wile tx 1.1861 219.90 0.4756 cm4 88.18 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00
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Women.Nat.Nats.2013

Power Sports Full

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Jamie McDougal ar 1.0983 188.80 6.7971 m1 1168.44 75.00 0.00 175.00 280.00 530.00

1 220.25 Brian Rossie ia 1.1493 207.30 6.6613 sm2 1201.51 75.00 0.00 195.00 275.00 545.00

1 198.25 Mark Reynolds tx 1.1181 195.70 6.6442 pure 1162.93 70.00 0.00 165.00 292.50 527.50

2 198.25 Joe Logan ia 1.1238 197.50 6.4290 m1 1129.86 77.50 0.00 157.50 277.50 512.50

1 165.25 Isidro Arreola ok 0.9935 151.50 6.1443 jr 936.96 62.50 0.00 145.00 217.50 425.00

2 220.25 Jimmy Roberts tx 1.1266 198.80 6.1218 sm2 1080.25 80.00 0.00 155.00 255.00 490.00

1 242.50 Jerome Williams ok 1.1946 222.70 6.0607 smp 1129.86 70.00 0.00 170.00 272.50 512.50

1 308.50 Eddie Koon ks 1.4102 300.00 5.9847 m1 1273.16 82.50 0.00 202.50 292.50 577.50

1 198.25 Coby Carden ok 1.1153 195.40 5.9456 m2 1041.67 75.00 0.00 162.50 235.00 472.50

3 198.25 Dave Basler oh 1.0841 183.70 5.8547 m1 992.07 65.00 0.00 152.50 232.50 450.00

1 181.75 Kyle Morgan ks 1.0558 174.30 5.5419 int 914.91 72.50 0.00 127.50 215.00 415.00

1 275.50 Jay Koeper az 1.3038 262.10 5.2092 m1 1047.19 77.50 0.00 157.50 240.00 475.00

1 198.25 Nick Birdsong ks 1.1153 195.30 5.1303 open 898.37 0.00 0.00 162.50 245.00 407.50

1 shw Mark Mitchell ks 1.4438 311.50 4.8792 m2 1052.70 82.50 0.00 162.50 232.50 477.50

1 198.25 Doyle Mitchell tx 1.0983 189.20 4.6711 m3 804.68 60.00 0.00 120.00 185.00 365.00

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0246 163.30 4.6684 m1 744.05 60.00 0.00 107.50 170.00 337.50

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0246 163.30 4.6684 mp 744.05 60.00 0.00 107.50 170.00 337.50

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0728 180.30 4.5911 m3 771.61 60.00 0.00 105.00 185.00 350.00

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0501 172.00 4.5763 m1 749.56 65.00 0.00 105.00 170.00 340.00

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0501 172.00 4.5763 mp 749.56 65.00 0.00 105.00 170.00 340.00

1 148.75 Brendan Brustad ok 0.9623 141.40 4.2010 p+f 617.29 40.00 0.00 75.00 165.00 280.00

2 198.25 Dane Jenning ks 1.1238 198.10 4.1897 m3 738.54 62.50 0.00 115.00 157.50 335.00

1 242.50 Jim Moody tx 1.2338 236.50 4.0254 m2 771.61 67.50 0.00 140.00 142.50 350.00

2 181.75 Ron Lessuck tx 1.0671 177.60 3.2453 m3 540.13 45.00 0.00 82.50 117.50 245.00
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Women.Nat.Nats.2013

Uneq Bench Only

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 275.50 Dennis Cornelius ok 1.3094 263.60 2.6009 bppure 523.59 0.00 0.00 237.50 0.00 237.50

1 275.50 Dennis Cornelius ok 1.3094 263.60 2.6009 bpopen 523.59 0.00 0.00 237.50 0.00 237.50

1 198.25 Kirk Juliano tx 1.1068 192.40 2.3462 bpsmp 407.85 0.00 0.00 185.00 0.00 185.00

1 220.25 Ralph Williams ms 1.1578 210.40 2.2747 bpm1 413.36 0.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50

1 220.25 Ralph Williams ms 1.1578 210.40 2.2747 bpmp 413.36 0.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50

1 198.25 Jamie McDougal ar 1.0983 188.80 2.2443 bpm1 385.81 0.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

1 275.50 Scott Guidry ok 1.3066 263.20 2.2436 bpm1 451.94 0.00 0.00 205.00 0.00 205.00

1 165.25 Scott Vorhees mo 1.0190 160.80 2.2004 bpsm2 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 165.25 Scott Vorhees mo 1.0190 160.80 2.2004 bpsmp 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 275.50 Lee Elliff tx 1.2926 258.10 2.1806 bpm2 435.41 0.00 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50

1 242.50 Nick Dwinell ok 1.2170 231.10 2.1768 bpm2 413.36 0.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50

1 275.50 Christian Strybel tx 1.3402 275.20 2.1204 bpsm1 435.41 0.00 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50

1 181.75 Jason Harper ks 1.0530 172.90 2.1147 bpjr 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 198.25 Nick Birdsong ks 1.1153 195.30 2.0458 bpopen 358.25 0.00 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50

1 198.25 Coby Carden ok 1.1153 195.40 2.0448 bpm2 358.25 0.00 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50

1 181.75 Dave Basler oh 1.0841 183.70 1.9841 bpm1 336.20 0.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

1 242.50 Sean Seligman ar 1.1974 223.70 1.9471 bpm1 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 shw Chris Spirrison tx 1.4382 310.40 1.9153 bpopen 413.36 0.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50

1 242.50 Thomas Smith tx 1.1974 224.40 1.8528 bpmp 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 181.75 Shannon Patton tx 1.0756 180.80 1.8362 bpm2 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 181.75 Shannon Patton tx 1.0756 180.80 1.8362 bpopen 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 198.25 Joe Parsons ok 1.1238 198.25 1.8121 bpm3 319.67 0.00 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

1 220.25 Tommy Manno az 1.1805 217.50 1.4957 bphs 275.58 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

1 275.50 Gene Knight ok 1.2730 251.00 1.3976 bpm3 275.58 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

1 275.50 Gene Lawrence az 1.3122 264.90 1.2286 bpm4 248.02 0.00 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50

1 275.50 Gene Lawrence az 1.3122 264.90 1.2286 bpmp 248.02 0.00 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50

1 148.75 Brendan Brustad ok 0.9623 141.40 1.1253 bpp&f 165.35 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00

1 148.75 Brendan Brustad ok 0.9623 141.40 1.1253 bpp+f 165.35 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00

1 181.75 Ron Lessuck tx 1.0671 177.60 1.0928 bpp&f 181.88 0.00 0.00 82.50 0.00 82.50

X 181.75 Steve King ok 1.0756 180.70 0.0000 dlmp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 230.00 230.00
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Uneq PL Men

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 Tyson Meyers ks 1.2338 236.80 9.5626 pure 1835.33 0.00 312.50 207.50 312.50 832.50

1 198.25 Jamie McDougal ar 1.0983 188.80 8.7529 m1 1504.64 0.00 227.50 175.00 280.00 682.50

1 220.25 Jimmy Roberts tx 1.1266 198.80 8.3706 sm2 1477.08 0.00 260.00 155.00 255.00 670.00

1 181.75 Charlie Harris ok 1.0700 178.70 8.2833 sm2 1383.39 0.00 210.00 165.00 252.50 627.50

2 242.50 Joseph Brooks ok 1.2338 237.00 8.1199 pure 1559.75 0.00 250.00 167.50 290.00 707.50

1 242.50 Jerome Williams ok 1.1946 222.70 8.0416 smp 1499.13 0.00 237.50 170.00 272.50 680.00

1 165.25 Matt Johnston ia 1.0190 160.60 8.0082 int 1262.13 0.00 200.00 135.00 237.50 572.50

1 275.50 Wayne Hammes ia 1.3374 273.50 7.8427 m2 1603.85 0.00 272.50 180.00 275.00 727.50

1 198.25 Seth Hanbury tx 1.0870 184.70 7.7523 int 1317.25 0.00 227.50 130.00 240.00 597.50

1 181.75 Chad Carden ok 1.0558 174.30 7.6786 int 1267.65 0.00 210.00 165.00 200.00 575.00

1 181.75 Chad Carden ok 1.0558 174.30 7.6786 pure 1267.65 0.00 210.00 165.00 200.00 575.00

1 165.25 Isidro Arreola ok 0.9935 151.50 7.5539 jr 1151.90 0.00 160.00 145.00 217.50 522.50

1 275.50 Ian Thomas ok 1.3010 260.80 7.5169 hs 1506.84 0.00 287.50 153.50 242.50 683.50

1 242.50 Shawn Davis oh 1.2310 236.30 7.4651 jr 1432.99 0.00 250.00 150.00 250.00 650.00

1 275.50 Chris Porter co 1.3290 270.50 7.4466 sm2 1515.66 0.00 240.00 192.50 255.00 687.50

1 308.50 Cory Minnie ia 1.3878 292.00 7.3345 jr 1543.22 0.00 270.00 155.00 275.00 700.00

1 198.25 Brandon Blanchard ia 1.1210 197.30 7.2337 jr 1273.16 0.00 200.00 170.00 207.50 577.50

2 181.75 Kyle Morgan ks 1.0558 174.30 7.0109 int 1157.42 0.00 182.50 127.50 215.00 525.00

1 181.75 James Kellar ar 1.0728 179.80 6.4126 jr 1074.74 0.00 177.50 127.50 182.50 487.50

2 165.25 Daniel Medina tx 1.0190 160.50 6.3336 int 997.58 0.00 170.00 110.00 172.50 452.50

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0246 163.30 5.7750 m1 920.42 0.00 140.00 107.50 170.00 417.50

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0246 163.30 5.7750 mp 920.42 0.00 140.00 107.50 170.00 417.50

1 181.75 Dennis Peterson co 1.0728 179.90 5.7517 mp 964.51 0.00 165.00 90.00 182.50 437.50

1 148.75 Brendan Brustad ok 0.9623 141.40 5.2512 int 771.61 0.00 110.00 75.00 165.00 350.00

1 148.75 Brendan Brustad ok 0.9623 141.40 5.2512 p+f 771.61 0.00 110.00 75.00 165.00 350.00

1 181.75 Larry Donahue oh 1.0530 173.10 4.9956 m3 821.21 0.00 125.00 97.50 150.00 372.50

1 242.50 Jim Moody tx 1.2338 236.50 4.8880 m2 936.96 0.00 142.50 140.00 142.50 425.00

1 220.25 Robert Shackelford tn 1.1351 202.40 4.1110 m2 733.03 0.00 140.00 92.50 100.00 332.50

1 220.25 Robert Shackelford tn 1.1351 202.40 4.1110 mp 733.03 0.00 140.00 92.50 100.00 332.50

1 114.50 Cooper Jones tx 0.9000 112.30 3.7545 jr 468.48 0.00 67.50 55.00 90.00 212.50
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Uneq PushPull Men

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 Tyson Meyers ks 1.2338 236.80 5.9731 pure 1146.39 0.00 0.00 207.50 312.50 520.00

1 198.25 Mark Reynolds tx 1.1181 195.70 5.7625 pure 1008.60 0.00 0.00 165.00 292.50 457.50

1 220.25 Brian Rossie ia 1.1493 207.30 5.7446 sm2 1036.16 0.00 0.00 195.00 275.00 470.00

1 275.50 Jason Smith ar 1.2870 256.20 5.4819 sm1 1091.28 0.00 0.00 200.00 295.00 495.00

1 220.25 Brad Bunger ks 1.1408 203.70 5.4634 m1 975.54 0.00 0.00 170.00 272.50 442.50

1 198.25 Joe Logan ia 1.1238 197.50 5.4568 m1 959.00 0.00 0.00 157.50 277.50 435.00

1 165.25 Isidro Arreola ok 0.9935 151.50 5.2407 jr 799.17 0.00 0.00 145.00 217.50 362.50

1 308.50 Eddie Koon ks 1.4102 300.00 5.1297 mp 1091.28 0.00 0.00 202.50 292.50 495.00

2 220.25 Jimmy Roberts tx 1.1266 198.80 5.1223 sm2 903.89 0.00 0.00 155.00 255.00 410.00

1 198.25 Dave Basler oh 1.0841 183.70 5.0090 m1 848.77 0.00 0.00 152.50 232.50 385.00

1 198.25 Coby Carden ok 1.1153 195.40 5.0019 m2 876.33 0.00 0.00 162.50 235.00 397.50

1 275.50 Wayne Hammes ia 1.3374 273.50 4.9051 m2 1003.09 0.00 0.00 180.00 275.00 455.00

1 181.75 Chad Carden ok 1.0558 174.30 4.8742 int 804.68 0.00 0.00 165.00 200.00 365.00

1 275.50 Chris Porter co 1.3290 270.50 4.8471 sm2 986.56 0.00 0.00 192.50 255.00 447.50

1 198.25 Jacob Barnhart ok 1.1153 194.70 4.8304 hs 843.26 0.00 0.00 120.00 262.50 382.50

1 181.75 Joshua Charette nm 1.0785 181.50 4.6178 open 777.12 0.00 0.00 122.50 230.00 352.50

1 220.25 Benjamin Brock tx 1.1550 208.50 4.3965 smp 793.66 0.00 0.00 155.00 205.00 360.00

1 198.25 Shawn Kivela tx 1.1153 194.50 4.3614 mp 760.59 0.00 0.00 140.00 205.00 345.00

1 181.75 Ron Sherwood tx 1.0756 180.70 4.1140 m2 691.14 0.00 0.00 115.00 198.50 313.50

3 220.25 Mack Smalley la 1.1748 215.70 4.0524 sm2 744.05 0.00 0.00 140.00 197.50 337.50

2 220.25 Mack Smalley la 1.1748 215.70 4.0524 smp 744.05 0.00 0.00 140.00 197.50 337.50

1 308.50 John Fincannon tx 1.4242 305.20 3.9350 sm2 843.26 0.00 0.00 167.50 215.00 382.50

1 198.25 Doyle Mitchell tx 1.0983 189.20 3.9033 m3 672.40 0.00 0.00 120.00 185.00 305.00

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0501 172.00 3.7014 m1 606.27 0.00 0.00 105.00 170.00 275.00

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0501 172.00 3.7014 mp 606.27 0.00 0.00 105.00 170.00 275.00

2 181.75 Dennis Peterson co 1.0728 179.90 3.5825 m1 600.75 0.00 0.00 90.00 182.50 272.50

2 181.75 Dennis Peterson co 1.0728 179.90 3.5825 open 600.75 0.00 0.00 90.00 182.50 272.50

1 181.75 Dennis Peterson co 1.0728 179.90 3.5825 pure 600.75 0.00 0.00 90.00 182.50 272.50

1 181.75 Larry Donahue oh 1.0530 173.10 3.3192 m3 545.64 0.00 0.00 97.50 150.00 247.50

2 181.75 Larry Donahue oh 1.0530 173.10 3.3192 mp 545.64 0.00 0.00 97.50 150.00 247.50

1 198.25 Win Smith mo 1.1096 193.00 2.3765 m4 413.36 0.00 0.00 105.00 82.50 187.50
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Equipped Push Pull Men

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Jamie McDougal ar 1.0983 188.80 5.8353 m1 1003.09 0.00 0.00 175.00 280.00 455.00

1 220.25 Ray Ortiz ok 1.1861 220.20 5.4922 m2 1019.63 0.00 0.00 202.50 260.00 462.50

1 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1181 196.30 5.0856 m2 892.86 0.00 0.00 207.50 197.50 405.00

1 242.50 Robert McKinzie ks 1.2422 240.30 4.9859 m2 964.51 0.00 0.00 202.50 235.00 437.50

1 275.50 Robin James tx 1.3234 269.00 4.8536 open 986.56 0.00 0.00 172.50 275.00 447.50

1 220.25 Sergio Gonzales nm 1.1663 213.10 4.4644 sm2 815.70 0.00 0.00 165.00 205.00 370.00

1 148.75 Brendan Brustad ok 0.9623 141.40 3.6008 p+f 529.10 0.00 0.00 75.00 165.00 240.00

1 shw George Wells tx 1.4830 330.60 1.9779 m2 440.92 0.00 0.00 82.50 117.50 200.00
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